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#38 
2" 4'x6' BACK FOLDING 
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Description 

Front End Swedged Top Rail 

Front End Plain Top Rail 

Left Upper Front corner 

Right Upper Front corner 

Red Folding Leg 

Left Base Bend 

Right Base Bend 

Rear base with two sweges 

Rear base with one swege 

Upper Back Support With Holes 

Lower Back Support With Pin 

Top Shelf Left Corner 

Top Shelf Right Corner 

White Lacing Rope 

Hockey Net 4'x6' 

8mm Folding section bolt 

8mm Sel f locking n ut 

P ull P in 60mm 2-3/8" 

Allen wrench 

Wrench 

Part# 

5038551 331 

5038551 332 

5038552 303 

5038552 307 

5038552304 

5038551 351 

5038551 352 

5038551 341 

5038551 342 

5038551311 

5038551 309 

5038551 321 

5038551 322 

9141 

69115 

5310 

008 

6592 

018 

017 

Qty 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 
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1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

Installation 
Instructions 

Please read instructions 
COMPLETELY 

before assembly. 

DO NOT RETURN 
PRODUCT TO THE 

STORE 
Missing Parts, 

Need RepJacements, or 
HeJp with AssembJy 

PJease Contact 
Customer Service: 

Service@ezgoal.net 
203 591 9032 

WATERBURY, CT 06710, U.S.A. 

page1 

#67099

#38 
2" 4'x6' BACK FOLDING 
METAL HOCKEY GOAL 

No. Sketch 

1 � 

2 � .. 

3 I 
4 \ 
5 d 
6 � 

7 � 

8 I• I l•I 

9 1•1 �l 

10 

11 

12 I 
13 

� 

14 C><J 
15 • 
16 0 
17 

18 !lo 

19 � 

20 

67009 instructions 
67109instructions 
67709 instructions 

� 

� 

GOAL 06-13 REV. 100r1 

I I 

D 

Description 

Front End Swedged Top Rail 

Front End Plain Top Rail 

Left Upper Front corner 

Right Upper Front corner 

Red Folding Leg 

Left Base Bend 

Right Base Bend 

Rear base with two sweges 

Rear base with one swege 

Upper Back Support With Holes 

Lower Back Support With Pin 

Top Shelf Left Corner 

Top Shelf Right Corner 

White Lacing Rope 

Hockey Net 4'x6' 

8mm Folding section bolt 

8mm Sel f locking n ut 

P ull P in 60mm 2-3/8" 

Allen wrench 

Wrench 

Part# 

5038551 331 

5038551 332 

5038552 303 

5038552 307 

5038552304 

5038551 351 

5038551 352 

5038551 341 

5038551 342 

5038551311 

5038551 309 

5038551 321 

5038551 322 

9141 

69115 

5310 

008 

6592 

018 

017 

Qty 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

Installation 
Instructions 

Please read instructions 
COMPLETELY 

before assembly. 

DO NOT RETURN 
PRODUCT TO THE 

STORE 
Missing Parts, 

Need RepJacements, or 
HeJp with AssembJy 

PJease Contact 
Customer Service: 

Service@ezgoal.net 
203 591 9032 

WATERBURY, CT 06710, U.S.A. 

page1 

#67099#38 / #67099

Front end swedged top rail			  5038551 331	 1

Front end plain top rail			   5038551 332	 1

Left upper front corner			   5038552 303	 1

Right upper front corner			   5038552 307	 1

Red folding leg				    5038552 304	 2

Left base bend				    5038551 351	 1

Rigth base bend				    5038551 352	 1

Rear base with two swedges		  5038551 341	 1 

Rear base with one swedge		  5038551 342	 1

Upper back support with holes		  5038551 311	 1

Lower back support with pin		  5038551 309	 1

Top shelf left corner			   5038551 321	 1

Top shelf right corner			   5038551 322	 1

White lacing rope				   9141		  2

Hockey net 1,2 m x 1,8 m 			  69115		  1

8 mm folding section bolt			   5310		  2

8 mm shelf locking nut			   008		  3

Pull pin 60 mm x 6,03 cm	 6592		  2

Allen wrench				    018		  1

Wrench					     017		  1

1,20 m X 1,80 m (4 x 6 ft)
BACK FOLDING
METAL HOCKEY GOAL
  No.	     Illustration	                    Description                          Part #           Qty.

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Please read instructions
COMPLETELY

before assembly.

DO NOT RETURN
PRODUCT TO THE

STORE

Missing parts,
need replacements, or

help with assembly
Please contact

Customer Service:
service@ezgoal.net
(+1) 203-591-9032
Waterbury, CT 06710 U.S.A.

 



Page 2 03-67099  rev.  2017-04-06

Folding and storage
Folding and storing goal with
net attached:
1. Release the button on the
back bar support and pull apart
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WHEEL KIT

No. 	 Sketch		  Description			   Part #		 Qty

 1				    Wheel				   50123		 2

 2				    8 mm bolt			   6510		  2

 3				    8 mm self-locking nut	 008		  2

Do not over tighten the nut and bolt. It 
must spin inside the hole. The nylon 
on the nut must be at least flush with 
the bolt. This way it will not spin off.

Nut goes on
outside of goal

Bolt goes on
inside of goal

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Please read instructions
COMPLETELY

before assembly.

DO NOT RETURN
PRODUCT TO THE

STORE

Missing parts,
need replacements, or

help with assembly
Please contact

Customer Service:
service@ezgoal.net
(+1) 203-591-9032
Waterbury, CT 06710 U.S.A.
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1			   Bottom U tube		  PS56251 112	 2		

2			   Top U tube		  PS56251 022	 2

3			   Lower inside upright	 PS56251 033	 2

4			   Upper inside upright	 PS56251 044	 2

5			   Outside upright		  PS56251 055	 4

6			   Bolts 8 x 80 mm		              B875	 2

7			   Bolts 8 x 30 mm		              B830	 2

8			   Butterfly nuts 8 mm	                N80	 3

9			   4, 5 m (15 ft.) black rope	                9142	 4

10			   1, 5 m (5 ft.) black rope	              9143	 2

11			   38 cm (15 in.) black rope	                9144	 5

12			   Side backstop net	              9177	 2

13			   Top backstop net	              9178	 1

14			   1, 2 m x 1, 8 m (4 x 6 ft.)	             69102	 1
			   hockey 4 pocket targets
			   nets 5 mm

No.      Sketch                Description	     Part #         Qty
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Please read instructions
COMPLETELY

before assembly.

DO NOT RETURN
PRODUCT TO THE

STORE

Missing parts,
need replacements, or

help with assembly
Please contact

Customer Service:
service@ezgoal.net
(+1) 203-591-9032
Waterbury, CT 06710 U.S.A.

 

BACKSTOP KIT WITH 
TARGETS

FITS 1,2 m x 1,8 m
(4 ft x 6ft) GOAL
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Backstop for 1, 2 m x1, 8 m (4 x6 ft.)
EZgoal hockey goal

NOTE: Precision connection will fit snuggly, use 
rubber mallet or block of wood if needed.  

Figure 1 Assemble 2 panels according to the 
diagram. Note: the corner loops on each panel 
should face each other and the down tube loops back. 

Figure 2 Side panel assembly lacing 
Secure the 4 corners of the net, so it is easy to 
lace. Then labels should be on top. The lacing 
should be snug. Start at the bottom in the middle 
of the wiggle wire. Use the 4, 5 m (15 ft.) black 
ropes. See details:
1) B Corners, lace every square box.
2) C Side and top, lace every other square box. 
3) D Bottom, lace every square box. Tie off with 
good knots.

Figure 3 Bolting the side panels
If you have an EZgoal hockey net, the holes are 
predrilled to secure the side panels. Use (2) 80 
mm bolts and the (2) butterfly nuts on the top two 
holes. Figure (E) and (I)

Figure 4 Backstop top net connection
The thick black rope and label must be on top. 
(Detail F.) Using thin short rope corner ties, attach 
the top net to the 4 corners steel loops. Secure the 
heavy main rope on one panel to the steel loop, 
pull tight and secure the main rope to the opposite 
side panel. See (Detail G.) and the front of the color 
box. Repeat for the bottom rope. Use the 1, 5 m (5 
ft.) ropes to lace the top net to the side panels. See 
(Detail G.) and Figure 4. Use the 38 mm ropes, tie 
bow knots, to secure the top net to the goal in a few 
locations (Detail H.) 
 

Figure 2 Fasten tight every other square with the cordage

Figure 1

B Corner 
lacing – lace 
every square 
box

C Side lacing 
– lace every 
other square 
box

D Bottom 
lacing – lace 
every square 
box

38 mm (15 in.) 
ropes goes here

Bolt 
8 x 80 mm

Bolt 
8 x 30 mm
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Folding and storing:
Note: This backstop is designed to fold in front of the 
goal. To do this you need to find the button on the 
bottom back of the side uprights of the EZgoal goal. 
Press the button in. This will enable the ring on the goal 
to rotate to the front of the goal with the backstop. See 

Figure 5 (1) (2) (3). This will make it so you can swing 
the backstop in front of the goal for storing. 

Warning!!! Do not fold the backstop forward for
storing without pressing the button in Step 2. 

Note: Only the EZgoal models with the 2, 5 cm (2 in.) 
rings on the sides fold in. Figure 5 (1), (2), (3)

EZgoal storage

Figure 6 Fold panels forward, this will help stabilize the unit in 
windy conditions. Note: Never leave the unit unattended within 3 
m (10 ft.) from vehicles, boats, homes or any structure which may 
incur damage from the backstop or cause damage to the backstop. 
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Step 1 Lay out the EZgoal target pockets in 
front (Figure 1) of the goal. Align the coloured 
tabs in each pocket with the appropriate corner. 

Brown upper right
Blue upper left
Orange lower right
Red lower left

Step 2 Hook the 2 hooks on the back of the 
wire frame separated by about 10 cm (4 in.) or 
one wire loop. (See Figure 2). Keep the colour 
tab in the middle of the corner while adjusting, 
leaving slack in the line for final adjustment with 
the D rings. 

Step 3 Attach each bottom pocket by inserting 
hock thought the lower bracket hole from the 
inside. (Note: you may also secure the hook in 
the bottom of the tube). Keep the colour tabs in 
the four corners for the purpose of alignment. 
(Figure 3). 

Step 4 Remove the slack from the straps by 
tightening the D-rings to a snug fit. (Note: 
adjust the straps so that the pocket and colour 
tabs are centred in the corners.  

1, 2 m x 1, 8 m 4 pocket target nets
Installation

Centre colour tab in corners  

Centre colour tab

Figure 1  

Figure 2  

Figure 3  
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1 – Shooter Tutor			   #69991
1 – Straight pipe 			   #9992
1 – Straight pipe with swedge	 #9993
1 – Centre target net		  #9994

The Shooter Tutor can be used either with or without the 
target net. Place the Shooter Tutor on the frame. Wrap 
Velcro straps around the tubing and secure.

Step 1 Put the centre bottom net target on the Shooter Tu-
tor with the 4 webbing straps that are on the centre bottom 
of the Shooter Tutor. Turn the net target so it matches the 
shape of the hole and connect.  

Step 2 Put the 4 corner net targets on the hockey goal. 
See instructions for pocket target net installation. 

Step 3 Place the Shooter Tutor on the frame. Wrap Vel-
cro straps around the goal tubing and secure. If the back-
stop is on the goal loosen the 4 screws that connect the 
backstop to the goal and slip the webbing between the 
backstop and the goal.  Tighten the Shooter Tutor and 
re-tighten the backstop after the installation is complete. 
Make sure the Shooter Tutor is not touching the ground 
and is properly centred on the goal. 

Step 4 There are 3 webbing straps on the back of all 4 
corners of the Shooter Tutor. Connect the 4 corner tar-
get nets to the Shooter Tutor so it is even on the goal. 
Re-tighten the backstop after the installation is complete 
and the Shooter Tutor is properly centred on the goal. 

Step 5 Put the pipes in the bottom pockets of the Shooter 
Tutor. Part # 9993 and #9992.  The installation is com-
plete.  
  

Shooter Tutor with replaceable target nets
Installation

All target nets are replaceable and can be ordered on-line.
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DO NOT RETURN
TO THE STORE

95 Johnson Street • W
aterbury, CT 06710 • 203-591-9032 • w

w
w

.ezgoal.net

Check inside the larger diam
eter pipes for other tubes

For Installation assistance,parts and inform
ation

Call Us
203.591.9032

Service@
ezgoal.net

Please Include: Your name, contact Information, part # of missing piece and any other questions.
Include pictures if possible so that we can resolve your case quickly. Thank you

Em
ail Us

Please be ready to provide: Part # of missing or broken piece and your shipping information.
Thank you


